VOLUME 7, NUMBER 2 2005

PHILOSOPHIA CHRISTI

EDITOR’S INTRODUCTION

GUEST EpITORS’ INTRODUCTION

ARTICLES

Toward a Rational Reconstruction of
Design Inferences

Specification: The Pattern that

Signifies Intelligence

Spontaneous Generation: Design Beliefs
and Proper Cognitive Function
Preliminary Questions to Any Future
Fine-Tuning Argument

CRAIG J. HAZEN

JAY W. RICHARDS
AND NEIL A. MANSON

TmMOTHY MCGREW

WILLIAM DEMBSKI

JouN T. MULLEN

JaAYy W. RICHARDS

SYMPOSIUM ON THE FINE-TUNING ARGUMENT

Fine-Tuning Arguments and the Problem
of the Comparison Range

Fine- and Coarse-Tuning, Normalizability,
and Probabilistic Reasoning

On the Rational Reconstruction of the

Fine-Tuning Argument: Response to
Collins and Pruss

PraiLosopHICAL NOTES

The Give and Take of Biological Naturalism:

John Searle and the Case for Dualism

If You Can’t Reduce, You Must Eliminate:
Why Kim’s Version of Physicalism Isn’t
Close Enough

Likelihoods, Multiple Universes, and
Epistemic Context

Multiple Universes and the Surprisingness

of Life: A Response to Roger White’s
Conclusions on Design Arguments

ROBIN COLLINS

ALEXANDER R. PrRUSS

TmMOTHY MCGREW
AND LyDIA MCGREW

CHARLES TALIAFERRO

J. P. MORELAND

LyDIA MCGREW

KEVIN KINGHORN

245

247

253

299

345

369

385

405

425

447

463

475

483



Paley’s Inductive Inference to Design:
A Response to Graham Oppy

Theistic Complementarianism
and Ockham’s Razor

Book REVIEWS

Barbara Forrest and Paul R. Gross,
Creationism's Trojan Horse:
The Wedge of Intelligent Design

Marcus Honeysett, Meltdown:

Making Sense of a Culture in Crisis
Richard Rorty and Gianni Vattimo,

The Future of Religion

Brad J. Kallenberg, Ethics as Grammar:
Changing the Postmodern Subject

Russ Shafer-Landau, Whatever Happened
to Good and Evil?

John F. Crosby, The Selfhood of the
Human Person

John Perry, Knowledge, Possibility,
and Consciousness

Gordon E. Michalson, Jr., Kant
and the Problem of God

NEWS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS

JONAH N. SCHUPBACH

ROBERT LARMER

JONATHAN WITT

DouGLAS GROOTHUIS

J. AARON SIMMONS

R. SCOTT SMITH

MARK D. LINVILLE

RON LEDEK

STEWART GOETZ

RONALD K. TACELLI

491

503

517

520

524

528

531

535

536

542

545



EDITOR’S INTRODUCTION 245

Editor’s Introduction

I know that one of the most oft repeated objections to Intelligent Design
is that it is not guiding or grounding mainstream scientific research. ID, say
the critics, is really just biblical “creationism dressed up in a cheap tuxedo”
(which, I hate to admit, is certainly one of the best lines in the modern his-
tory of the controversy). I won’t address the objection, but in light of this
issue of the journal one cannot say that ID is not a robust philosophical
research program. There is some very high-level research presented here
that makes significant steps forward in several key areas of philosophical
discourse.

It reminds me that once a research community can loosen the shackles
of a constraining worldview, in this case naturalism, the community might
very well see progress in knowledge far beyond the issues that loosened the
shackles in the first place. Because some brilliant thinkers are taking the
Intelligent Design debate seriously, they are engaging in fresh thinking on
some very fruitful philosophical, scientific, and mathematical topics that
will stimulate thinking for generations.

The Evangelical Philosophical Society is grateful for the hard work of
our guest editors Jay W. Richards and Neil A. Manson who leapt into this
project with great skill and great joy. We are proud to have such a wonder-
ful display of research and cutting-edge debate in our journal.

Craig J. Hazen
Biola University



