PHILOSOPHIA CHRISTI

Editor's Introduction	Craig J. Hazen	245
Guest Editors' Introduction	JAY W. RICHARDS AND NEIL A. MANSON	247
Articles		
Toward a Rational Reconstruction of Design Inferences	Тімотну McGrew	253
Specification: The Pattern that Signifies Intelligence	William Dembski	299
Spontaneous Generation: Design Beliefs and Proper Cognitive Function	JOHN T. MULLEN	345
Preliminary Questions to Any Future Fine-Tuning Argument	Jay W. Richards	369
Symposium on the Fine-Tuning Argun	MENT	
Fine-Tuning Arguments and the Problem of the Comparison Range	ROBIN COLLINS	385
Fine- and Coarse-Tuning, Normalizability, and Probabilistic Reasoning	Alexander R. Pruss	405
On the Rational Reconstruction of the Fine-Tuning Argument: Response to Collins and Pruss	Timothy McGrew and Lydia McGrew	425
Philosophical Notes		
The Give and Take of Biological Naturalism: John Searle and the Case for Dualism	Charles Taliaferro	447
If You Can't Reduce, You Must Eliminate: Why Kim's Version of Physicalism Isn't Close Enough	J. P. Moreland	463
Likelihoods, Multiple Universes, and Epistemic Context	Lydia McGrew	475
Multiple Universes and the Surprisingness of Life: A Response to Roger White's		
Conclusions on Design Arguments	KEVIN KINGHORN	483

Paley's Inductive Inference to Design: A Response to Graham Oppy	Jonah N. Schupbach	491
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	JONAH IV. SCHOFBACH	7/1
Theistic Complementarianism and Ockham's Razor	ROBERT LARMER	503
BOOK REVIEWS		
Barbara Forrest and Paul R. Gross,		
Creationism's Trojan Horse:		
The Wedge of Intelligent Design	Jonathan Witt	517
Marcus Honeysett, Meltdown:		
Making Sense of a Culture in Crisis	Douglas Groothuis	520
Richard Rorty and Gianni Vattimo,	J. AARON SIMMONS	524
The Future of Religion	J. AARON SIMMONS	324
Brad J. Kallenberg, Ethics as Grammar:		
Changing the Postmodern Subject	R. Scott Smith	528
Russ Shafer-Landau, Whatever Happened		
to Good and Evil?	MARK D. LINVILLE	531
John F. Crosby, The Selfhood of the		
Human Person	Ron Ledek	535
	Tton Zaban	000
John Perry, Knowledge, Possibility, and Consciousness	Stewart Goetz	536
	SIEWARI GOEIZ	330
Gordon E. Michalson, Jr., Kant		
and the Problem of God	RONALD K. TACELLI	542
News and Announcements		545

Editor's Introduction

I know that one of the most oft repeated objections to Intelligent Design is that it is not guiding or grounding mainstream scientific research. ID, say the critics, is really just biblical "creationism dressed up in a cheap tuxedo" (which, I hate to admit, is certainly one of the best lines in the modern history of the controversy). I won't address the objection, but in light of this issue of the journal one cannot say that ID is not a robust *philosophical* research program. There is some very high-level research presented here that makes significant steps forward in several key areas of philosophical discourse.

It reminds me that once a research community can loosen the shackles of a constraining worldview, in this case naturalism, the community might very well see progress in knowledge far beyond the issues that loosened the shackles in the first place. Because some brilliant thinkers are taking the Intelligent Design debate seriously, they are engaging in fresh thinking on some very fruitful philosophical, scientific, and mathematical topics that will stimulate thinking for generations.

The Evangelical Philosophical Society is grateful for the hard work of our guest editors Jay W. Richards and Neil A. Manson who leapt into this project with great skill and great joy. We are proud to have such a wonderful display of research and cutting-edge debate in our journal.

Craig J. Hazen Biola University